

City Council Agenda Item

Title of Agenda Item: Proclamation recognizing the City of Forest Park as a Purple Heart City on behalf of Mayor Butler

Submitted By: Randi Rainey

Date Submitted: 04-8-2024

Work Session Date: 04-15-2024

Council Meeting Date: 04-15-2024

Background/History:

The Purple Heart is a military decoration awarded to members of the armed forces who are wounded or killed in action. Designating a city as a Purple Heart City allows communities to express gratitude and support for veterans and their families. Mayor Butler would like to present a Proclamation proclaiming the City of Forest Park as a Purple Heart City.

Action Requested from Council:

Cost: \$

Budgeted for: Yes No

Financial Impact: